the elections of other UCs, and there is potential voter fatigue from having elections in consecutive 
quarters. 

This year especially, the ASUCD President has noticed in their position the shortcomings of having the 
elections in Winter. They had only a few weeks to learn the ins and outs of our over fifteen million 
(15,000,000) dollar budget and was forced to cut an excess of five hundred thousand (500,000) 
dollars within a short turnaround time. The ASUCD Controller had even less time to prepare and learn 
the budget, as they were not able to be hired until budget hearings were less than a month away.